BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



Order Instituting Rulemaking to Evaluate Telecommunications Corporations Service Quality Performance and Consider Modification to Service Quality Rules.

Rulemaking 11-12-001

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A AT&T
CALIFORNIA (U 1001 C); AT&T CORP., F/K/A AT&T COMMUNICATIONS
OF CALIFORNIA, INC. (U 5002 C); TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA,
LLC, F/K/A TCG SAN FRANCISCO (U 5454 C); AND AT&T MOBILITY LLC
(NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC (U 3060 C); AT&T MOBILITY WIRELESS
OPERATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. (U 3021 C); AND SANTA BARBARA CELLULAR
SYSTEMS LTD. (U 3015 C)) REPLY TO OPENING COMMENTS ON PROPOSED
DECISION OF PRESIDENT PICKER, MAILED APRIL 17, 2015

DAVID P. DISCHER

AT&T Services, Inc. 525 Market Street, Suite 2027 San Francisco, CA 94105 Tel.: (415) 778-1464

Fax: (415) 543-0418

E-mail: david.discher@att.com

Attorney for AT&T

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ORA AND JOINT CONSUMER AND LABOR GROUPS RESORT TO MISCHARACTERIZING THE PROPOSED DECISION ("PD").	1
III.	THE PD HAS LEGALLY SUFFICIENT FACTUAL FINDINGS.	2
IV.	THE COMMENTS ALLEGING AT&T'S AND VERIZON'S NETWORKS ARE POORLY MAINTAINED ARE WRONG.	3
V.	CONCLUSION	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No(s).								
Constitutions and Statutes								
Cal. Pub. Util. Code, section 1708.								
<u>California Cases</u>								
California Manufacturers Assoc. v. Public Utilities Com'n. (1979), 24 Cal.3d 2513								
California Motor Transport Co. v. Public Utilities Com'n. (1963), 59 Cal.2d 2703								
California Public Utilities Commission Decisions								
Re Rulemaking to Evaluate Telecommunications Corporations Service Quality Performance and Consider Modification to Service Quality Rules. Decision No. 13-02-023, Decision Affirming Provisions of the Scoping Memo and Ruling, 2013 WL 980667 (Cal.P.U.C. Feb. 28, 2013)2
